

64604.4

64604.4

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2011 AUG -5 AM 10:45 H

NO. 64604-4-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

STEPHEN J. MONTGOMERY,

Appellant.

---

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

MARK K. ROE  
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office  
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504  
Everett, Washington 98201  
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. ISSUES ..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

    A. THE DEFENDANT’S MOLESTATION OF 15-YEAR-OLD C.H.  
    AND HIS ADMISSIONS TO POLICE. ....2

    B. THE DEFENSE CASE. ....5

    C. MEDICAL TESTIMONY..... 6

    D. CHARGES, VERDICT, AND SENTENCE. ....6

III. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT .....7

    A. INQUIRING IF C.H.’S MOTHER HAD NOT CALLED POLICE  
    BECAUSE SHE DIDN’T BELIEVE HER DAUGHTER WAS NOT  
    IMPROPER. EVEN IF IT WAS, THE DEFENDANT CANNOT  
    SHOW PREJUDICE.....7

    B. COUNSEL CANNOT BE DEEMED INEFFECTIVE FOR  
    EMPLOYING A LEGITIMATE TRIAL TACTIC. .... 16

IV. CONCLUSION .....20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Pirtle</u> , 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998). .....	14
<u>State v. Demery</u> , 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001).....	8
<u>State v. Garrett</u> , 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994) .....	18, 20
<u>State v. Grier</u> , 150 Wn. App. 619, 645, 208 P.3d 1221 (2009).19, 20	
<u>State v. Grier</u> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011) .....	19
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 77-78, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)18	
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 138 Wn. App. 827, 158 P.3d 1257 (2007). 15, 16	
<u>State v. Jerrels</u> , 83 Wn. App. 503, 925 P.2d 209 (1996)9, 10, 11, 13	
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007) .....	12, 13
<u>State v. Lynn</u> , 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992) .....	11
<u>State v. Madison</u> , 53 Wn. App. 754, 770 P.2d 662 (1989).....	15
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	14
<u>State v. O'Hara</u> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	11
<u>State v. Saunders</u> , 120 Wn. App. 800, 86 P.3d 232 (2004).....	8
<u>State v. Scott</u> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988) .....	11
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P.3d 559 (2005) .....	11
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.3d 1239 (1997) .....	14
<u>State v. Sutherby</u> , 138 Wn. App. 609, 158 P.3d 91, <u>aff'd</u> , 165 Wn.2d 870, 204 P.3d 916 (2009).....	9, 10, 13, 19
<u>State v. Swan</u> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990) .....	15
<u>State v. WWJ Corp.</u> , 138 Wn.2d 595, 980 P.2d 1257 (1999) .....	11

### FEDERAL CASES

<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) .....	14, 18, 19, 20
---	----------------

### OTHER CASES

<u>State v. Batangan</u> , 71 Haw. 552, 799 P.2d 48 (HI 1990).....	13
--	----

### COURT RULES

RAP 2.5(a).....	11
